**HWANG JENNIE S** 

Form 4 March 01, 2011

# FORM 4

#### **OMB APPROVAL**

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB 3235-0287 Number:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

January 31, Expires: 2005 Estimated average

Form 4 or Form 5 obligations **SECURITIES** 

burden hours per response... 0.5

may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* **HWANG JENNIE S** 

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

Symbol

FERRO CORP [FOE]

(Check all applicable)

(Last)

(First)

(Middle)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)

X\_\_ Director 10% Owner Other (specify Officer (give title

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

C/O FERRO CORPORATION, 1000 02/25/2011

(Street)

LAKESIDE AVENUE

4. If Amendment, Date Original

Applicable Line)

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

\_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

below)

CLEVELAND, OH 44114

(City)	(State) (Z	Zip) Table	I - Non-Do	erivative S	Securi	ties Ac	quired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	ily Owned
1.Title of Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if	3. Transactio	4. Securi		or	5. Amount of Securities	6. Ownership Form: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	Disposed (Instr. 3,	,	′	Beneficially Owned	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership
					(A) or	ъ.	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	02/28/2011		Code V M	Amount 8,000 (1)	(D)	Price (1)	8,000	D	
Common Stock							12,724.942	I	Director Deferred

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Comp Plan

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Numb orDerivation Securities Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3, 5)	ve es d (A) or d of (D)	6. Date Exerci Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Y	te	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Deferred Stock Units	<u>(2)</u>	02/25/2011		A	4,200 (2)		02/25/2012	02/25/2012	Common Stock	4,200
Deferred Stock Units	(1) (2)	02/28/2011		M		8,000 (1)	02/26/2011	02/26/2011	Common Stock	8,000
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 25.5						02/11/2003	02/11/2012	Common Stock	2,500
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 21.26						02/29/2004	02/28/2013	Common Stock	7,000
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 26.26						02/09/2005	02/09/2014	Common Stock	7,000
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 19.39						02/07/2006	02/07/2015	Common Stock	7,000
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$ 20.69						02/16/2007	02/16/2016	Common Stock	7,000

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
	Y					

Reporting Owners 2

HWANG JENNIE S C/O FERRO CORPORATION 1000 LAKESIDE AVENUE CLEVELAND, OH 44114

# **Signatures**

/s/ John T. Bingle, Treasurer, by Power of Attorney

03/01/2011

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
  - Vesting of Deferred Stock Units awarded to Non-Employee Directors. At the end of the deferral period of one year, the units are
- (1) converted into an equal number of shares of Ferro Common Stock. The Directors may defer the payment of the shares by depositing them into their Directors' Deferred Compensation Plan account.
- Award granted to Non-Employee Directors. At the end of the deferral period of one year, the units are converted into an equal number of (2) shares of Ferro Common Stock. The units do not have the right to vote or receive dividends and are subject to forfeiture if the recipient is no longer serving as a Director at the end of the deferral period except in the case of retirement, disability or death.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.; BORDER-LEFT: #000000 1pt solid; WIDTH: 80.18%" rowspan="2">

---

8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

1,919,781.59 (\*)

9

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

1,919,781.59 (\*)

10

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See instructions)

Signatures 3

11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)
5.36% (*) (**)
12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See instructions)
СО
(*) The beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein is described in Item 4(a).
(**) Based on 35,832,131 Ordinary Shares outstanding as of February 11, 2018 (as reported on Bloomberg LP).
4

#### Item 1. (a) Name of Issuer:

Camtek Ltd.

#### (b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

Ramat Gavriel Industrial Zone, P.O. BOX 544, Migdal Ha'Emek, Israel

Item 2. (a) Name of Person Filing:

- 1. Itshak Sharon (Tshuva)
- 2. Delek Group Ltd.
- 3. The Phoenix Holding Ltd.

The securities reported herein are beneficially owned by various direct or indirect, majority or wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Phoenix Holding Ltd. (the "Subsidiaries"). The Subsidiaries manage their own funds and/or the funds of others, including for holders of exchange-traded notes or various insurance policies, members of pension or provident funds, unit holders of mutual funds, and portfolio management clients. Each of the Subsidiaries operates under independent management and makes its own independent voting and investment decisions.

The Phoenix Holding Ltd. is an majority-owned subsidiary of Delek Group Ltd. The majority of Delek Group Ltd.'s outstanding share capital and voting rights are owned, directly and indirectly, by Itshak Sharon (Tshuva) through private companies wholly-owned by him, and the remainder is held by the public.

#### (b) Address of Principal Business Office:

The address of Itshak Sharon (Tshuva) and Delek Group Ltd. is 19 Abba Eban blvd, P.O.B. 2054, Herzliya, 4612001, Israel.

The address of the Phoenix Holding Ltd. is Derech Hashalom 53, Givataim, 53454, Israel.

- (c) Citizenship:
- 1. Itshak Sharon (Tshuva) Israel
- 2. Delek Group Ltd. Israel
- 3. The Phoenix Holding Ltd. Israel
- (d) Title of Class of Securities:

Ordinary Shares, par value NIS 0.01 per share

(e) CUSIP Number:

M20791105

Item 3. Not applicable.

#### Item 4. Ownership:

## (a) Amount beneficially owned:

See row 9 of cover page of each reporting person.

Each of the Subsidiaries operates under independent management and makes its own independent voting and investment decisions. Neither the filing of this Schedule 13G nor any of its contents shall be deemed to constitute an admission by either the Filing Persons or Subsidiaries that a group exists for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or for any other purpose, and each reporting person disclaims the existence of any such group. In addition, each of the Filing Persons and Subsidiaries disclaims any beneficial ownership of the securities covered by this report in excess of their actual pecuniary interest therein. This Statement shall not be construed as an admission by the Filing Persons or Subsidiaries that they are the beneficial owners of any of the Ordinary Shares covered by this Statement, and each of Filing Persons and Subsidiaries disclaims beneficial ownership of any such Ordinary Shares.

As of December 31, 2017, the securities reported herein were held as follows:

	Ordinary Shares	Percentage of total Ordinary Shares outstandin	
Excellence "nostro" accounts			
Excellence pension and provident funds			
Excellence trust funds	5,228.00	0.01	%
Excellence ETF's	127,381.59	0.36	%
The Phoenix "nostro" accounts	191,195	0.53	%
The Phoenix pension and provident funds			
Linked insurance policies of Phoenix			
Linked insurance policies of Phoenix - Partnership for Israeli shares (1)	1,595,977.00	4.45	%
Linked insurance policies of Phoenix - Partnership for investing in the TA 125 (1)			
Partnership for international shares (1)			

(1) All ownership rights in this partnership belong to companies that are part of Phoenix Group. The amount of ownership rights held by such companies in the partnership changes frequently according to a mechanism provided in the partnership agreement.

#### (b) Percent of class:

See row 11 of cover page of each reporting person

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:				
(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:				
See row 5 of cover page of each reporting person				
(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:				
See row 6 of cover page of each reporting person and note in Item 4(a) above				
(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:				
See row 7 of cover page of each reporting person				
(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:				
See row 8 of cover page of each reporting person and note in Item 4(a) above				
Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:				
Not applicable.				
Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another:				
Not applicable.				
<ul> <li>Item <u>Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the</u></li> <li>Parent Holding Company or Control Person:</li> </ul>				
Not applicable.				
Item 8. <u>Identification and Classification of Members of the Group</u> :				
Not applicable.				
Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:				
Not applicable.				
7				

## Item 10. Certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 19, 2018

Itshak Sharon (Tshuva)

#### /s/ Itshak Sharon (Tshuva)

By: Itshak Sharon (Tshuva)

Delek Group Ltd.

## /s/ Leora Pratt Levin

By: Leora Pratt Levin\* Title: V.P. Legal Affairs

## /s/ Gabi Last By: Gabi Last\*

Title: Chairman

The Phoenix Holding Ltd.

#### /s/ Eli Schwartz

By: Eli Schwartz\*\*

Title: Chief Financial Officer

## /s/ Menachem Neeman

By: Menachem Neeman\*\*

Title: Legal Counsel and Company Secretary

- \* Signature duly authorized by resolution of the Board of Directors, notice of which is attached as Exhibit 2 to this Schedule 13G.
- \*\* Signature duly authorized by resolution of the Board of Directors, notice of which is attached as Exhibit 3 to this Schedule 13G.

EXHIBIT NO.	DESCRIPTION
Exhibit 1	Agreement of Joint Filing by and among the Reporting Persons, dated as of December 13, 2017 (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 1 to the Schedule 13G filed on December 13, 2017).
Exhibit 2	Notice of resolution of the Board of Directors of Delek Group Ltd., dated as of November 25, 2009 (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 2 to the Schedule 13G filed on December 13, 2017).
Exhibit 3	Notice of resolution of the Board of Directors of the Phoenix Holding Ltd., dated as of May 25, 2017 (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 3 to the Schedule 13G filed on December 13, 2017).
10	